
Size Chart
Sizing charts below are an indication to determine the right size. For perfect fitting it is the best to measure
the body in underwear. Do not tighten the measure tape too much and keep the measure tape always  
horizontally. 

CHEST
MEASURE THE LARGEST PART OF THE CHEST, JUST BELOW THE ARMPIT

How to measure?

CHEST WIDTH

MEN SIZE

MEN SIZE

WAIST WIDTH

HIP WIDTH

INSIDE LEG LENGTH

MEN

INCH SIZE

UNISEX

44

88

78

36’’

XS

92

81

46

92

82

38’’

S

96

82

52

104

94

44’’

XL XXL XXXL

108

85

58

116

106

50’’

120

88

48

96

86

40’’

M

100

83

54

108

98

46’’

112

86

60

120

110

52’’

124

89

50

100

90

42’’

L

104

84

56

112

102

48’’

116

87

62

124

114

54’’

128

89,5

64

128

118

132

90

46

42-44

48

46-48

50

50-52

56

62-64

6252

54-56

58

66-68

6454

58-60

60

INSIDE LEG
THE LENGTH BETWEEN THE CROTCH AND THE HEEL PART

HIP
MEASURE THE LARGEST PART OF THE HIPS

WAIST
THE SMALLEST CIRCUMFERENCE BETWEEN CHEST AND HIPS


