Size Chart

Sizing charts below are an indication to determine the right size. For perfect fitting it is the best to measure the body in underwear. Do not tighten the measure tape too much and keep the measure tape always horizontally.

MEN	44	46	48	50	52	54	56	58	60	62	64
CHEST WIDTH	88	92	96	100	104	108	112	116	120	124	128
WAIST WIDTH	78	82	86	90	94	98	102	106	110	114	118
HIP WIDTH	92	96	100	104	108	112	116	120	124	128	132
INSIDE LEG LENGTH	81	82	83	84	85	86	87	88	89	89,5	90
INCH SIZE	36"	38"	40"	42"	44"	46"	48"	50"	52"	54"	
MEN SIZE	46	48	50	52	54	56	58	60	62	64	
UNISEX	xs	S	М	L	XL	XXL	XXXL				
MEN SIZE	42-44	46-48	50-52	54-56	58-60	62-64	66-68				

